
 
 

February 7, 2024  Page 1 of 5 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Address: 77 S. High Street – 30th Floor                                                                                                      Main Line: (614) 466-3555      
  Columbus, Ohio 43215                                 Fax: (614) 466-9354                 Governor’s Hotline: (614) 644-4357 

         
 
Sarah Ackman 
Deputy Chief Legal Counsel 
Email: Sarah.Ackman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-7072 
 

 
Giles Allen 
Director of Legislative Affairs 
Email: Giles.Allen@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-2828 
 

 
Breann Almos 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Breann.Almos@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-0534 
 

 
William Ashburn 
Workforce Project Manager 
Email: William.Ashburn@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-4208 
  

 
Joseph Baker 
Director, Common Sense Initiative 
Email: Joseph.Baker@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4291 
 

 
Melissa Baker 
RecoveryOhio Public Relations Coordinator 
Email: Melissa.Baker@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0916 
 

 
Michael Bender 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: Michael.Bender@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-6716 
 

 
Sandra Brasington 
Western Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Sandra.Brasington@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 937-285-6185 
 

 
Amy Brenner 
Governor's Scheduler 
Email: Amy.Brenner@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Lindsey Brigano 
Senior Legislative Liaison 
Email: Lindsey.Brigano@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1850 
 

 
Julia Brinksneader 
Speechwriter/Editor 
Email: 
Julia.Brinksnearder@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0856 
 

 
Dustin Burton 
Executive Assistant to the Governor 
Email: Dustin.Burton@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Margaret Camma 
Executive Assistant to Lt. Governor's Chief 
of Staff and Central Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Margaret.Camma@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Hayley Carducci 
Press Secretary. Lt. Governor 
Email: Hayley.Carducci@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Karla Carpenter 
Federal Policy Director 
Email: Karla.Carpenter@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 202-624-8457 
 

Office of the Governor 
Mike DeWine 

Staff Contact List  
External 
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Derek Chancellor 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: 
Derek.Chancellor@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Emily Clarey 
Operations Director, Governor's Residence 
Email: Emily.Clarey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-1723 
  

 
Collin Claywell 
Operations Manager, Board & Commissions 
Email: Collin.Claywell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0860 
  

 
Janet Conkey 
HR Manager 
Email: Janet.Conkey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
LuAnne Cooke 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Luanne.Cooke@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Gretchen Craycraft 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: 
Gretchen.Craycraft@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  
  

 
Samuel Creech 
Policy Advisor and Project Manager, 
InnovateOhio 
Email: Samuel.Creech@innovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-702-7551 
  

 
Aaron Crooks 
Chief of Staff, Lt.Governor 
Email: Aaron.Crooks@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Dwight Crum 
Deputy Director, InnovateOhio 
Email: Dwight.Crum@innovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-5728 
  

 
Carolyn Cypret 
Communications Director, Lt Governor 
Email: Carolyn.Cypret@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1815 
  

    
Laurel Dawson 
Counselor to the Governor 
Email: Laurel.Dawson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1800 
  

 
Jill Del Greco-Donahue 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Jill.Delgreco@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4946 
  

 
Logan Dickson 
Senior Workforce Project Manager 
Email: logan.dickson@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
   

 
Matt Donahue 
Chief Legal Counsel 
Email: 
Matthew.Donahue@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0825 
  

 
Kevin Donohue 
Mail Clerk 
Email: Kevin.Donohue@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0937 
  

 
Samantha Dorgan 
Constituent Aide 
Email: 
Samantha.Dorgan@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0925 
  

 
Haylee Dunahay 
Director of Boards and Commissions 
Email: Haylee.Dunahay@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0971 
  

 
Caitlan Flis 
Assistant Policy Director - Transportation & 
Fed Fdg 
Email: Caitlan.Flis@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0789 
  

 
Trey Frazee 
Personal Aide to the Lt. Governor 
Email: Trey.Frazee@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0975 
  

 
Erin Froehlich Papachristoudis 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: Erin.Froehlich@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0935 
  

 
Beth Gianforcaro 
Constituent Aide 
Email: 
Beth.Gianforcaro@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Elizabeth Goodwin Nousek 
Northern Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Elizabeth.Goodwin@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 234-400-3580 
 

    
Nikki Guilford 
Director, Washington DC Office 
Email: Nikki.Guilford@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 202-624-8458 
  

 
Morgan Harman 
Assistant Residence Manager 
Email: Morgan.Harman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
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April Harrison 
Legal Assistant 
Email: April.Harrison@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0872 
 

 
Mary Kate Hastings 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: 
MaryKate.Hastings@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Kirk Herath 
Cybersecurity Strategy Advisor 
Email: Kirk.Herath@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-0852 
  

 
Rachel Herrmann 
Assistant Legal Counsel 
Email: 
Rachel.Herrmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-3918 
 

 
Jason Hill 
Director, Constituent Affairs 
Email: Jason.Hill@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0932 
 

 
Eric Hinten 
Office Administrator 
Email: Eric.Hinten@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0582 
  

 
Joseph Hoffmann 
Constituent Aide 
Email: 
Joseph.Hoffmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1450 
 

 
Violet Johnston Hobbs 
Deputy Director of Boards and 
Commissions 
Email: 
Violet.JohnstonHobbs@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5964 
 

 
Michael Kahoe 
Workforce Program Manager 
Email: Michael.Kahoe@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
  

 
Matthew Kelly 
Director of Coalitions 
Email: Matthew.Kelly@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-8307 
 

    
Felicia King 
Director, Faith Based and Community 
Initiatives 
Email: Felicia.King@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-787-5994 
 

 
Terri Kozanecki 
Executive Assistant to the Chief of Staff 
Email: Terri.Kozanecki@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-629-8201 
  

 
Jennifer Lloyd 
RecoveryOhio Strategic Initiatives Director 
Email: Jennifer.Lloyd@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
De'One Logan 
Constituent Aide 
Email: De’One.logan@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0880 
 

 
Patrice Love-Henderson 
Executive Assistant 
Email: Patrice.Love-
Henderson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-354-9385 
  

 
Christa Luttmann 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Christa.Luttmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 419-245-2445 
 

 
John (Spencer) Mandzak 
College Intern 
Email: John.Mandzak@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Lisa Martin 
Regional Administrative Assistant 
Email: Lisa.Martin@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 937-285-6185 
  

 
Emma Martinez 
Assistant Scheduler 
Email: Emma.Martinez@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0963 
 

 
Stephanie McCloud 
Chief of Staff 
Email: 
Stephanie.McCloud@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-629-8201 
 

 
Lexie Meade 
Special Assistant & Deputy Director, Cyber 
Ohio 
Email: Lexie.Meade@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0981 
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Monique Moore 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison & Cultural 
Outreach Coordinator 
Email: Monique.Moore@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  
 

 
Sarah Moore 
Deputy Director, RecoveryOhio 
Email: Sarah.Moore@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Christine Morrison 
Director of Cabinet Affairs 
Email: 
Christine.Morrison@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-5585 
  

 
Eve Mueller 
Deputy Director, Communications 
Email: Eve.Mueller@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5432 
 

 
Joy Mulinex 
Director, Lake Erie Commission 
Email: Joy.Mulinex@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-512-2465 
 

 
Jackie Murray 
Receptionist 
Email: Jackie.Murray@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-3555 
  

 
Daniel Murry 
Senior Deputy Counsel 
Email: Daniel.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0908 
 

 
Michael Murry 
Chief Operating Officer 
Email: Michael.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-8274 
 

 
Ann O'Donnell 
Chief Advisor to the Governor 
Email: Ann.O'Donnell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7276 
  

 
Scott Partika 
Policy Director 
Email: Scott.Partika@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0871 
 

 
Jay Payne 
Assistant Legal Counsel 
Email: Jay.Payne@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0836 
 

 
Anna Perry 
Assistant Policy Director - Natural 
Resources 
Email: Anna.Perry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0946 
  

 
Lisa Peterson 
Director, Communications 
Email: Lisa.Peterson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0508 
 

 
Jayce Phillips 
Press Assistant 
Email: Jayce.Phillips@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0957 
 

 
Julia Poling 
Coalitions & Communications Manager, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Julia.Poling@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-0990 
 

 
Eric Porter 
Director, Visual Communications 
Email: Eric.Porter@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7539 
 

 
Tammy Puff 
Director of Military & Veteran Relations 
Email: Tammy.Puff@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Erin Reed 
Assistant Policy Director - Public Safety 
Email: Erin.Reed@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0941 
 

 
Arthur Reitz 
Security Director 
Email: Arthur.Reitz@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-752-8245 
 

 
Ethan Reynolds 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Ethan.Reynolds@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
Amber Riddell 
Executive Assistant to the Chief Advisor 
Email: Amber.Riddell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2000 
 

 
Jacob Ritzenthaler 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: 
Jacob.Ritzenthaler@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0810 
 

 
Aimee Shadwick 
Director, RecoveryOhio 
Email: Aimee.Shadwick@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0916 
 

 
Bryn Stepp 
Manager of Regional Affairs & Southeast 
Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. Governor 
Email: Bryn.Stepp@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
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Dana Stover 
Communications & Events Manager, 
Workforce Transformation 
Email: Dana.Stover@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-5074 
 

 
Drew Thompson 
Communication & Projects Manager, 
InnovateOhio 
Email: Drew.Thompson@innovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1717 
 

 
Dan Tierney 
Press Secretary 
Email: Dan.Tierney@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-6242 
 

 
Meghan Wadsworth 
Assistant Policy Director - Economic 
Development 
Email: 
Meghan.Wadsworth@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1813 
 

 
Bonnie Ward 
Southeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Bonnie.Ward@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 740-373-5150 
 

 
Julia Wharton 
Regional Administrative Assistant 
Email: Julia.Wharton@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 740-373-5150 
 

 
Caleb White 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: Caleb.White@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4192 
 

 
Kayla Wilson 
Executive Assistant to the Lt. Governor 
Email: Kayla.Wilson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-7093 
 

 
Jacob Winters 
Special Assistant to Cabinet Affairs Director, 
Legislative Director & Policy Director 
Email: Jacob.Winters@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0809 
 

 
Marjorie Yano 
Assistant Policy Director - Education 
Email: Marjorie.Yano@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0929 
 

 
Kathleen Young-Riley 
Central Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Kathleen.Young@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-0457 
 

 
Joseph Zeis 
Senior Advisor, Aerospace & Defense 
Email: Joseph.Zeis@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0906 
 

 
Colin Zorger 
Personal Aide to the Governor 
Email: Colin.Zorger@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 
 

 
  
 

 
 

 


